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COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY COM 101- ACADEMIC APPLICATIONS 9781305870055 FREUND SHELLY CASHMAN MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 & OFFICE 2016 CENGAGE 2016 Required

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY COM 201-LAYOUT & DESIGN 9781337391979 Starks Shelly Cashman Microsoft Office 365 & Publisher 2016: Comprehensive Cengage Required

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY COM 301-INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING 9780132122474 DANN LEARNING TO PROGRAM W/ALICE (W/CD) PRENTICE HALL INC 3rd 2012 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780446315005 BARRETT LILIES OF THE FIELD WARNER BOOKS INC. 1962 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9781593080075 BRONTE JANE EYRE BARNES & NOBLE INCORPORATED 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780553583229 DICTIONARY AMERICAN HERITAGE DICT (MASSMARKET) DOUBLE DAY DELL 5th 2012 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780743273565 FITZGERALD GREAT GATSBY SIMON & SCHUSTER 1953 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780312647360 HACKER RULES FOR WRITERS (W/OUT ACCESS) BEDFORD SAINT MARTIN'S 7th 2012 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780316223331 HAMILTON MYTHOLOGY LITTLE BROWN & CO 2013 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780030971792 HOLT RINEHART ENGLISH WORKSHOP (COMPLETE) HOLT RINEHART & WINSTON 1995 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780981816296 HOMER ODYSSEY ABRIDGED RICHER RESOURCES PUBLICATIONS Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780812968866 KELLER STORY OF MY LIFE (RESTORED ED-100TH ANNIV ED) RANDOM HOUSE INC Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780929166018 POPKIN VOCABULARY ENERGIZERS HADA PUBLICATIONS 1988 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780743477116 SHAKESPEARE ROMEO & JULIET (RACK SIZE) POCKET 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780486278049 SOPHOCLES ANTIGONE DOVER PUBLICATIONS 1993 Required

ENGLISH ENG 101/102- ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780140371499 SUTCLIFF SWORD & THE CIRCLE DUTTON 1981 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780446315005 BARRETT LILIES OF THE FIELD WARNER BOOKS INC. 1962 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9781593080075 BRONTE JANE EYRE BARNES & NOBLE INCORPORATED 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780553583229 DICTIONARY AMERICAN HERITAGE DICT (MASSMARKET) DOUBLE DAY DELL 5th 2012 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780743273565 FITZGERALD GREAT GATSBY SIMON & SCHUSTER 1953 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780312647360 HACKER RULES FOR WRITERS (W/OUT ACCESS) BEDFORD SAINT MARTIN'S 7th 2012 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780316223331 HAMILTON MYTHOLOGY LITTLE BROWN & CO 2013 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780981816296 HOMER ODYSSEY ABRIDGED RICHER RESOURCES PUBLICATIONS Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780812968866 KELLER STORY OF MY LIFE (RESTORED ED-100TH ANNIV ED) RANDOM HOUSE INC Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780929166018 POPKIN VOCABULARY ENERGIZERS HADA PUBLICATIONS 1988 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780743477116 SHAKESPEARE ROMEO & JULIET (RACK SIZE) POCKET 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780743484961 SHAKESPEARE TWELFTH NIGHT (TRADE ED) POCKET 1993 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780486278049 SOPHOCLES ANTIGONE DOVER PUBLICATIONS 1993 Required

ENGLISH ENG 151/152- ENGLISH LITERATURE & COMP 9780140371499 SUTCLIFF SWORD & THE CIRCLE DUTTON 1981 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780553212754 Alcott Little Women Bantam Books 1983 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9781451673319 BRADBURY FAHRENHEIT 451 (60TH ANNIV) SIMON & SCHUSTER 2013 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780451466266 CATHER MY ANTONIA DUTTON 2014 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780141327525 CRANE RED BADGE OF COURAGE PENGUIN GROUP (USA) INCORPORAT 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9781580495769 DOUGLASS NARRATIVE OF FREDERICK DOUGLASS (UNABRIDGED) PRESTWICK HOUSE 2004 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780486401584 DOVER 101 GREAT AMERICAN POEMS (AMER POETRY & LITERACY PRO ED) DOVER PUBLICATIONS 1998 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9781586172817 HAWTHORNE SCARLET LETTER IGNATIUS PRESS37 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780446310789 LEE TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD WARNER BOOKS INC. 1988 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780142437339 MILLER CRUCIBLE DUTTON 1995 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780929166025 POPKIN VOCABULARY ENERGIZERS II HADA PUBLICATIONS 1990 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9780743477574 SHAKESPEARE TAMING OF THE SHREW SIMON & SCHUSTER9 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 201/202- AMERICAN LITERATURE 9781580495936 SOPHOCLES OEDIPUS REX (UNABRIDGED WITH GLOSSARY & RDR NOTES) PRESTWICK HOUSE 2005 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780553212754 Alcott Little Women Bantam Books 1983 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9781451673319 BRADBURY FAHRENHEIT 451 (60TH ANNIV) SIMON & SCHUSTER 2013 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780451466266 CATHER MY ANTONIA DUTTON 2014 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780141327525 CRANE RED BADGE OF COURAGE PENGUIN GROUP (USA) INCORPORAT 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9781580495769 DOUGLASS NARRATIVE OF FREDERICK DOUGLASS (UNABRIDGED) PRESTWICK HOUSE 2004 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780486401584 DOVER 101 GREAT AMERICAN POEMS (AMER POETRY & LITERACY PRO ED) DOVER PUBLICATIONS 1998 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9781586172817 HAWTHORNE SCARLET LETTER IGNATIUS PRESS37 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780446310789 LEE TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD WARNER BOOKS INC. 1988 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780142437339 MILLER CRUCIBLE DUTTON 1995 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780929166025 POPKIN VOCABULARY ENERGIZERS II HADA PUBLICATIONS 1990 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9780743477574 SHAKESPEARE TAMING OF THE SHREW SIMON & SCHUSTER9 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 251/252- AMERICAN LITERATURE HONORS 9781580495936 SOPHOCLES OEDIPUS REX (UNABRIDGED WITH GLOSSARY & RDR NOTES) PRESTWICK HOUSE 2005 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780140440676 AESCHYLUS ORESTEIAN TRILOGY DUTTON 1956 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9781586172633 AUSTEN PRIDE & PREJUDICE IGNATIUS PRESS 2008 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780393339758 CARR SHALLOWS NORTON W.W. & COMPANY INC. 2011 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780156632775 ELIOT MURDER IN THE CATHEDRAL HARCOURT TRADE PRODUCTS 1963 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780867094282 KILLGALLON SENTENCE COMPOSING FOR HIGH SCHOOL HEINEMANN EDUC BOOKS INC. 1998 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9781567651041 LEVINE VOCABULARY FOR COLLEGE-BOUND STUDENT AMSCO SCHOOL PUBLICATIONS 4th 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780060652951 LEWIS GREAT DIVORCE (TRADE ED) HARPER COLLINS PUBLISHERS 2001 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780143104407 ROSE TWELVE ANGRY MEN DUTTON 2006 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9781586173975 SHAKESPEARE MACBETH IGNATIUS PRESS37 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780205309023 STRUNK ELEMENTS OF STYLE (FOREWORD ANGELL) ALLYN & BACON 4th 2000 Required

ENGLISH ENG 301/302- ENGLISH RHETORIC & COMP 9780553210354 TOLSTOY DEATH OF IVAN ILYCH BANTAM DOUBLEDAY DELL 1981 Required



  2017-2018 Textbook List

Department Course ISBN Author Title Publisher Name Edition Copyright Usage

ENGLISH ENG 321/322- JOURNALISM 9781933338385 Knight Journalistic Writing Marion Street Press Incorporated 3rd 2010 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780374524524 DANTE INFERNO OF DANTE: BILINGUAL ED (NEW TRANS PINSKY) FARRAR STRAUS & GIROUX INC 1994 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780060850524 HUXLEY BRAVE NEW WORLD (WITH PS INSIGHTS ETC) HARPER COLLINS PUBLISHERS 2006 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9781567651041 LEVINE VOCABULARY FOR COLLEGE-BOUND STUDENT AMSCO SCHOOL PUBLICATIONS 4th 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780451531193 RAFFEL SIR GAWAIN & THE GREEN KNIGHT DUTTON 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780743477123 SHAKESPEARE HAMLET (RACK SIZE) POCKET 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780743477550 Shakespeare Othello (Rack Size) Pocket 1993 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780375753411 SHELLEY FRANKENSTEIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 1999 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780205309023 STRUNK ELEMENTS OF STYLE (FOREWORD ANGELL) ALLYN & BACON 4th 2000 Required

ENGLISH ENG 401/402- BRITISH LITERATURE 9780155826106 Sound & Sense, required for this course, is not available through Follett; please purchase from another vendor in any edition

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780374524524 DANTE INFERNO OF DANTE: BILINGUAL ED (NEW TRANS PINSKY) FARRAR STRAUS & GIROUX INC 1994 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780060850524 HUXLEY BRAVE NEW WORLD (WITH PS INSIGHTS ETC) HARPER COLLINS PUBLISHERS 2006 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9781567651041 LEVINE VOCABULARY FOR COLLEGE-BOUND STUDENT AMSCO SCHOOL PUBLICATIONS 4th 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780451531193 RAFFEL SIR GAWAIN & THE GREEN KNIGHT DUTTON 2009 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780743477123 SHAKESPEARE HAMLET (RACK SIZE) POCKET 1992 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780743477550 Shakespeare Othello (Rack Size) Pocket 1993 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780375753411 SHELLEY FRANKENSTEIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 1999 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780205309023 STRUNK ELEMENTS OF STYLE (FOREWORD ANGELL) ALLYN & BACON 4th 2000 Required

ENGLISH ENG 501/502-AP ENGLISH LITERATURE &COMP 9780155826106 Sound & Sense, required for this course, is not available through Follett; please purchase from another vendor in any edition

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780140440676 AESCHYLUS ORESTEIAN TRILOGY DUTTON 1956 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9781586172633 AUSTEN PRIDE & PREJUDICE IGNATIUS PRESS 2008 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780393339758 CARR SHALLOWS NORTON W.W. & COMPANY INC. 2011 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780156632775 ELIOT MURDER IN THE CATHEDRAL HARCOURT TRADE PRODUCTS 1963 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780867094282 KILLGALLON SENTENCE COMPOSING FOR HIGH SCHOOL HEINEMANN EDUC BOOKS INC. 1998 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9781567651041 LEVINE VOCABULARY FOR COLLEGE-BOUND STUDENT AMSCO SCHOOL PUBLICATIONS 4th 2003 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780060652951 LEWIS GREAT DIVORCE (TRADE ED) HARPER COLLINS PUBLISHERS 2001 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780143104407 ROSE TWELVE ANGRY MEN DUTTON 2006 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9781586173975 SHAKESPEARE MACBETH IGNATIUS PRESS37 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780312676506 SHEA LANGUAGE OF COMPOSITION BEDFORD SAINT MARTIN'S 2nd 2013 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780205309023 STRUNK ELEMENTS OF STYLE (FOREWORD ANGELL) ALLYN & BACON 4th 2000 Required

ENGLISH ENG 503/504-AP ENGLISH LANG & COMP 9780553210354 TOLSTOY DEATH OF IVAN ILYCH BANTAM DOUBLEDAY DELL 1981 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 101/PED 102 VAP 9780822203070 Goodrich Diary of Anne Frank Dramatists Play Service Incorporated 1998 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 211- INTERMEDIATE VISUAL ARTS A 9780078685453 MITTLER ART IN FOCUS GLENCOE PUBLISHING CO. 5th 2006 Required

Art in Focus, required for this course, is not available through Follett; please ask your teacher or purchase through another vendor.

FINE ARTS FIA 212- INTERMEDIATE VISUAL ARTS B 9780078685453 MITTLER ART IN FOCUS GLENCOE PUBLISHING CO. 5th 2006 Required

Art in Focus, required for this course, is not available through Follett; please ask your teacher or purchase through another vendor.

FINE ARTS FIA 221- INTERMEDIATE SPEECH/DRAMA A 9780078616273 SCHANKER STAGE & THE SCHOOL MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 9th 2005 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 221- INTERMEDIATE SPEECH/DRAMA A 9780878301812 STANISLAVSKI ACTOR'S HANDBOOK ROUTLEDGE 1963 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 222 INTERMEDIATE SPEECH/DRAMA B 9780078616273 SCHANKER STAGE & THE SCHOOL MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 9th 2005 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 222 INTERMEDIATE SPEECH/DRAMA B 9780878301812 STANISLAVSKI ACTOR'S HANDBOOK ROUTLEDGE 1963 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 311/312- ADVANCED VISUAL ARTS 9780077773434 STEWART LAUNCHING THE IMAGINATION (2D) MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 5th 2014 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 315/316- PORTFOLIO STUDIO ARTS 9780077773434 STEWART LAUNCHING THE IMAGINATION (2D) MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 5th 2014 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 411-DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY 9780321883681 ADOBE ADOBE PHOTOSHOP ELEMENTS 11 CLASSROOM IN A BOOK (W/CD) ADOBE 2013 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 412-35MM PHOTOGRAPHY 9781401815561 MCKENZIE EXPLORING BASIC BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY CENGAGE 2004 Required

Exploring Basic Black & White Photography, required for this course, is not available through Follett; please purchase through another vendor.

FINE ARTS FIA 413/414- MASTER VISUAL ARTS 9780077773434 STEWART LAUNCHING THE IMAGINATION (2D) MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 5th 2014 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 511/512-AP STUDIO ART: DRAWING PORTF 9780077773434 STEWART LAUNCHING THE IMAGINATION (2D) MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 5th 2014 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 513/514-AP STUDIO ART: 2D DESIGN 9780077773434 STEWART LAUNCHING THE IMAGINATION (2D) MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES 5th 2014 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 531/532- AP MUSIC THEORY 9780078025143 Kostka Tonal Harmony (Text Only) McGraw-Hill 7th 2013 Required

FINE ARTS FIA 531/532- AP MUSIC THEORY 9780077410179 Kostka Tonal Harmony (Wkbk) McGraw-Hill 7th 2013 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 101/102- FRENCH 1 9781626802612 VISTA HIGHER LE DACCORD 2015 L1 SE + SS + ECAHIER VISTA HIGHER LEARNING 2nd Required
FOR USED BOOKS without Access Code, please visit http://vistahigherlearning.com/students/store/french-programs/d-accord-c2015-level-1.html#codesothermaterials and order ISBN:978-1-62680-217-9 for SuperSite and eCahier Codes.

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 111/112- SPANISH 1 9780618782185 HOLT MCDOUGAL AVANCEMOS (LVL 1)(SET: CUADERNO ETC/BKMARKS LVL 1-1B) HARCOURT TRADE PRODUCTS 2007 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 111/112- SPANISH 1 9780554025315 MCDOUGAL LITTEL AVANCEMOS (LVL 1) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2010 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 111/112- SPANISH 1 9780929724478 RAY POBRE ANA (NIVEL 1-LIBRO A) COMMAND PERFORMANCE LANG INST 1999 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 111/112- SPANISH 1 9780071816649 VOX VOX SPANISH & ENGLISH SCHOOL DICTIONARY MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES THE 2nd 2014 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 131/132- LATIN 1 9780133610895 PRENTICE HALL ECCE ROMANI I PRENTICE HALL INC 4th 2009 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 131/132- LATIN 1 9780133611199 PRENTICE HALL ECCE ROMANI LANGUAGE ACT (BK I)(LAB) PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 4th 2008 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 201/202- FRENCH 2 9781626802735 VISTA D'ACCORD 2 (SE+SUPERSITE+ECAHIER) VISTA HIGHER LEARNING Required
FOR USED BOOKS without Access Code, please visit http://vistahigherlearning.com/students/store/french-programs/d-accord-c2015-level-2.html#codesothermaterials and order ISBN:978-1-62680-229-2 for SuperSite and eCahier Codes.

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 211/212- SPANISH 2 9780618782192 GAHALA AVANCEMOS (LVL 2) CUADERNO PRACTICA (W/REVIEW BOOKMARKS) HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO SCHOOL DIV 2008 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 211/212- SPANISH 2 9780554025322 MCDOUGAL LITTEL AVANCEMOS (LVL 2)(HS) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2010 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 211/212- SPANISH 2 9780929724928 MOCOSO LOS OJOS DE CARMEN:CARMEN'S EYES (LVL 3) SAINT MARY'S PRESS 2005 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 231/232- LATIN 2 9780133610918 PRENTICE HALL ECCE ROMANI II SCOTT FORESMAN 4th 2009 Required
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FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 231/232- LATIN 2 9780133611182 PRENTICE HALL ECCE ROMANI II: LANGUAGE ACT BK II PHSD 4th 2008 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 301/302- FRENCH 3 9780156013987 SAINT EXUPERY LE PETIT PRINCE HARCOURT TRADE PRODUCTS 2001 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 301/302- FRENCH 3 9781626802858 VISTA HIGHER LE DACCORD 2015 L3 SE + SS + ECAHIER VISTA HIGHER LEARNING 2nd Required
FOR USED BOOKS without Access Code, please visit http://vistahigherlearning.com/students/store/french-programs/d-accord-c2015-level-3.html#codesothermaterials and order ISBN:978-1-62680-241-4 for SuperSite and eCahier Codes.

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 311/312- SPANISH 3 9780618782208 MCDOUGAL LITTEL AVANCEMOS (LVL 3)(SET:CUADERNO/VOCAB GRAM BKMARKS) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2007 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 311/312- SPANISH 3 9780554025339 MCDOUGAL LITTEL AVANCEMOS! (3) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2010 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 311/312- SPANISH 3 9781634198967 Nassi Spanish: Three Years (WKBK) Perfection Learning Corporation 2016 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 331/332- LATIN 3 9780133610901 PRENTICE HALL ECCE ROMANI III PHHS 4th 2009 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 351/352- AP FRENCH PRE-AP 9780156013987 SAINT EXUPERY LE PETIT PRINCE HARCOURT TRADE PRODUCTS 2001 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 351/352- AP FRENCH PRE-AP 9781626802858 VISTA HIGHER LE DACCORD 2015 L3 SE + SS + ECAHIER VISTA HIGHER LEARNING 2nd Required
FOR USED BOOKS without Access Code, please visit http://vistahigherlearning.com/students/store/french-programs/d-accord-c2015-level-3.html#codesothermaterials and order ISBN:978-1-62680-241-4 for SuperSite and eCahier Codes.

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 361/362- SPANISH PRE-AP 9780801309908 DIAZ LISTENING COMPREHENSION SKILLS ETC. PRENTICE HALL INC 1995 Optional

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 361/362- SPANISH PRE-AP 9780554025308 HOLT MCDOUGAL AVANCEMOS! (LVL 4) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2010 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 361/362- SPANISH PRE-AP 9780547255439 HOLT MCDOUGAL AVANCEMOS! (LVL 4)(CUADERNO) MCDOUGAL LITTELL 2009 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 361/362- SPANISH PRE-AP 9781634198967 Nassi Spanish: Three Years (WKBK) Perfection Learning Corporation 2016 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 401/402-FRENCH CULTURE & CONV 9781585106363 RICE CINEMA FOR FRENCH CONVERSATION FOCUS INFORMATION GRP INC 4th 2013 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 411/412-SPANISH CULTURE & CONV 9780133693751 PEARSON ENCUENTROS MARAVILLOSO GRAM-TICA PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 2011 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 501/502-AP FRENCH 9781680040340 Delfosse Themes AP French Language& Culture SE + SSPlus(vTxt) Vista Higher Learning Incorp NA Required
FOR USED BOOKS: Please purchase the Supersite Plus Code (w/ vText) from Vista Higher Learning (ISBN:978-1-68004-028-9 for $95.00) at http://vistahigherlearning.com/students/store/french-programs/themes.html#digitalformat

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 501/502-AP FRENCH 9781438076034 KURBEGOV BARRON'S AP FRENCH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE BARRONS EDUCATIONAL SERIES INC 2nd 2016 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 501/502-AP FRENCH 9780133175370 LADD AP FRENCH: PREP FOR LANGUAGE & CULTURE EXAM PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 2012 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 511/512-AP SPANISH 9780133238013 DIAZ AP SPANISH: PREPARING FOR LANGUAGE ETC (DIGITAL ED)(HS) PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 2014 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 511/512-AP SPANISH 9780133238006 DIEZ ABRIENDO PASO TEMAS Y LECTURAS STUDENT EDITION PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 2014 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 511/512-AP SPANISH 9780133238136 PEARSON ABRIENDO PASO 2014 GRAMATICA PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 531/532- AP LATIN 9780865167896 BOYD VERGIL'S AENEID EXPANDED COLLECTION BOLCHAZY-CARDUCCI PUBLISHERS 2013 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 531/532- AP LATIN 9780199540266 CAESAR GALLIC WAR OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 2008 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 531/532- AP LATIN 9780865167780 MULLER CAESAR BOLCHAZY-CARDUCCI PUBLISHERS 2012 Required

FOREIGN LANGUAGES LAN 531/532- AP LATIN 9780140449327 VIRGIL AENEID DUTTON 2003 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 101/102 - ALGEBRA 1 9780395977224 Brown Algebra: Classic (Bk 1) Holt McDougal 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 151/152- ALGEBRA 1 HONORS 9780395977224 Brown Algebra: Classic (Bk 1) Holt McDougal 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 151/152- ALGEBRA 1 HONORS 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 201/202- GEOMETRY 9780395977279 Jurgensen Geometry Houghton Mifflin Company 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 201/202- GEOMETRY 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 251/252- GEOMETRY HONORS 9780395977279 Jurgensen Geometry Houghton Mifflin Company 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 251/252- GEOMETRY HONORS 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 301/302- ALGEBRA 2 9780395977255 Brown Algebra & Trigonometry (Bk 2: Classic) Holt McDougal 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 301/302- ALGEBRA 2 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 351/352- ALGEBRA 2 HONORS 9780395977255 Brown Algebra & Trigonometry (Bk 2: Classic) Holt McDougal 2000 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 351/352- ALGEBRA 2 HONORS 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 401/402-FXNS DATA & ANALYSIS 9780883857670 GORDON FUNCTIONS DATA & MODELS MATHEMATICAL ASSOC OF AMERICA 2010 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 421- INTRO TO CALCULUS 9780618958474 LARSON BRIEF CALCULUS: APPLIED APPR CENGAGE 8th 2009 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 422- STATISTICS 9781464102547 MOORE BASIC PRACTICE OF STATISTICS (W/CD) FREEMAN 6th 2013 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 451/452-PRE- CALCULUS HONORS 9781111427641 Larson Precalculus with Limits (HS) Houghton Mifflin Company School Division 6th 2010 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 451/452-PRE- CALCULUS HONORS 9781438006215 Leff Barron's Math Workbook for the New SAT Barron's Educational Series Incorporated 6th 2015 Required

MATHEMATICS MAT 501/502-AP CALCULUS AB 9781438008592 BOCK AP CALCULUS BARRONS EDUCATIONAL SERIES INC Optional

MATHEMATICS MAT 501/502-AP CALCULUS AB 9781603280426 CPMED CALCULUS (VOL 1&2) CPM EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM 2nd 2010 Required

If Calculus book is sold out or unavailable with Follett, please order through http://shop.cpm.org/pc_product_detail.asp?key=C8E776F26A7E4221A03474004F6BBFC2

MATHEMATICS MAT 511/512-AP CALCULUS BC 9781438008592 BOCK AP CALCULUS BARRONS EDUCATIONAL SERIES INC Optional

MATHEMATICS MAT 511/512-AP CALCULUS BC 9781603280426 CPMED CALCULUS (VOL 1&2) CPM EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM 2nd 2010 Required

If Calculus book is sold out or unavailable with Follett, please order through http://shop.cpm.org/pc_product_detail.asp?key=C8E776F26A7E4221A03474004F6BBFC2

RELIGION REL 103/104 CHRIST & SCRIPTURE 9781556654268 BIBLE HOLY BIBLE (NAB) FIRESIDE STUDY ED FIRESIDE CATHOLIC BIBLES 2011 Required

RELIGION REL 103/104 CHRIST & SCRIPTURE 9780385479677 DOUBLEDAY CATECHISM OF CATHOLIC CHURCH DOUBLEDAY BANTAM 1997 Required

RELIGION REL 103/104 CHRIST & SCRIPTURE 9781934217597 EVERT THEOLOGY OF HIS BODY/THEOLOGY OF HER BODY ASCENSION PRESS Required

RELIGION REL 103/104 CHRIST & SCRIPTURE 9781586175160 SCHONBORN YOUCAT (YOUTH CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH) IGNATIUS PRESS37 2011 Optional

RELIGION REL 203/204 REDEMPTION & THE CHURCH 9781556654268 BIBLE HOLY BIBLE (NAB) FIRESIDE STUDY ED FIRESIDE CATHOLIC BIBLES 2011 Required

RELIGION REL 203/204 REDEMPTION & THE CHURCH 9780385479677 DOUBLEDAY CATECHISM OF CATHOLIC CHURCH DOUBLEDAY BANTAM 1997 Required

RELIGION REL 203/204 REDEMPTION & THE CHURCH 9781931018043 GRAY SACRAMENTS IN SCRIPTURE EMMAUS ROAD PUBLISHING 2001 Required

RELIGION REL 203/204 REDEMPTION & THE CHURCH 9781586175160 SCHONBORN YOUCAT (YOUTH CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH) IGNATIUS PRESS37 2011 Optional

RELIGION REL 303/304 ENCOUNTERING CHRIST 9781556654268 BIBLE HOLY BIBLE (NAB) FIRESIDE STUDY ED FIRESIDE CATHOLIC BIBLES 2011 Required

RELIGION REL 303/304 ENCOUNTERING CHRIST 9780385479677 DOUBLEDAY CATECHISM OF CATHOLIC CHURCH DOUBLEDAY BANTAM 1997 Required

RELIGION REL 303/304 ENCOUNTERING CHRIST 9781594711695 PENNOCK THIS IS OUR CHURCH AVE MARIA PRESS 2007 Required

RELIGION REL 303/304 ENCOUNTERING CHRIST 9781586175160 SCHONBORN YOUCAT (YOUTH CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH) IGNATIUS PRESS37 2011 Optional

RELIGION REL 401/402 MORAL & SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY 9781612786667 ALVARE BREAKING THROUGH OUR SUNDAY VISITOR 2012 Required

RELIGION REL 401/402 MORAL & SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY 9781933184029 BENNETT TEMPERAMENT GOD GAVE YOU SOPHIA INSTITUTE PRESS 2005 Required



  2017-2018 Textbook List

Department Course ISBN Author Title Publisher Name Edition Copyright Usage

RELIGION REL 401/402 MORAL & SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY 9781556654268 BIBLE HOLY BIBLE (NAB) FIRESIDE STUDY ED FIRESIDE CATHOLIC BIBLES 2011 Required

RELIGION REL 401/402 MORAL & SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY 9780385479677 DOUBLEDAY CATECHISM OF CATHOLIC CHURCH DOUBLEDAY BANTAM 1997 Required

RELIGION REL 401/402 MORAL & SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY 9780867168402 SRI MEN WOMEN & THE MYSTERY OF LOVE FRANCISCAN MEDIA 2007 Required

SCIENCES SCI 101/102- PHYSICS 9780133647495 PRENTICE HALL CONCEPTUAL PHYSICS PRENTICE HALL INC 2009 Required

SCIENCES SCI 151/152- PHYSICS HONORS 9780131371156 Walker Physics (Pearson) PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) 2014 Required

SCIENCES SCI 201/202- CHEMISTRY 9780030391071 MYERS CHEMISTRY W/STANDARDIZED TEST PREPARATION HOLT RINEHART & WINSTON 2006 Required

SCIENCES SCI 251/252- CHEMISTRY HONORS 9780030391071 MYERS CHEMISTRY W/STANDARDIZED TEST PREPARATION HOLT RINEHART & WINSTON 2006 Required

SCIENCES SCI 301/302- BIOLOGY 9780321772602 Simon Campbell Essen Biology w/Physiology (w/out MasteringBio) Pearson 4th 2013 Required

SCIENCES SCI 351/352 BIOLOGY HONORS 9780321772602 SIMON CAMPBELL ESSEN BIOLOGY W/PHYSIOLOGY (W/OUT MASTERINGBIO) PRENTICE HALL INC 4th 2013 Required

SCIENCES SCI 411/412- ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 9781285174303 Rizzo Fund of Anatomy & Physiology Cengage Learning 4th 2016 Required

SCIENCES SCI 501/502-AP BIOLOGY 9789977995205 COLLEGE BOARD AP BIO INVESTIGATIVE LABS: INQUIRY-BASED APPR (#130085374) College Board 2014 Required

SCIENCES SCI 501/502-AP BIOLOGY 9780321885326 REECE CAMPBELL BIOLOGY: CONCEPTS ETC (W/OUT ACCESS) PRENTICE HALL INC 8th 2015 Required

SCIENCES SCI 511/512-AP CHEMISTRY 9781133611103 ZUMDAHL CHEMISTRY (AP ED) CENGAGE LEARNING 9th 2014 Required

SCIENCES SCI 511/512-AP CHEMISTRY 9781133611516 ZUMDAHLA AP FAST TRACK TO A 5 FOR CHEMI CENGAGE Required

SCIENCES SCI 521/522 - AP PHYSICS 9780321907240 KNIGHT COLLEGE PHYSICS (SET:V1 & V2)(ST WKBK) ADDISON WESLEY /PRENTICE HALL 3rd 2015 Optional

SCIENCES SCI 521/522 - AP PHYSICS 9780133539677 KNIGHT COLLEGE PHYSICS: STRATEGIC APP (AP EDITON) PRENTICE HALL INC 3rd 2015 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 101/102- WESTERN CIVILIZATION I 9781111841331 KIDNER MAKING EUROPE CENGAGE 2nd 2014 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 201/202- WESTERN CIVILIZATION II 9781111841324 KIDNER MAKING EUROPE (SINCE 1300) CENGAGE 2nd 2014 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 311/312-US HISTORY 9780789189042 PERFECTION LEAR U.S. HISTORY PREPARING FOR AP EXAM (2015 EXAM)(#1287101) PERFECTION LEARNING 2015 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780679720201 CAMUS STRANGER (TRADE ED) RANDOM HOUSE INC 1988 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780078976421 Freiler AP Achiever Exam Prep Guide European History 2e 2017 Student Edition McGraw-Hill 2nd 2017 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780451418555 GOETHE SORROWS OF YOUNG WERTHER & SELECTED WRITINGS PENGUIN GROUP (USA) INCORPORAT 2013 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9781580495981 IBSEN DOLL'S HOUSE (UNABRIDGED WITH GLOSSARY & RDR NOTES) PRESTWICK HOUSE 2005 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780133114751 KAGAN WESTERN HERITAGE THE (SINCE 1300): AP EDITION PEARSON SCHOOL DIV (K-12) Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780140449150 MACHIAVELLI PRINCE DUTTON 1999 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780300186109 MORE UTOPIA YALE UNIVERSITY PRESS 2nd 2014 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780740768729 STRICKLAND ANNOTATED MONA LISA ANDREWS & MCMEEL 2nd 2007 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 501/502-AP EUROPEAN HISTORY 9780486266893 VOLTAIRE CANDIDE DOVER PUBLICATIONS 1991 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9780140390919 ALCOTT WORK DUTTON 1994 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9780195128901 DEMOS LITTLE COMMONWEALTH (NEW ED 30TH ANNIV) OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 2000 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9781936041503 DOUGLASS NARRATIVE OF THE LIFE OF FREDERICK DOUGLASS SIMON & BROWN BOOK PUBLISHERS Optional

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9781111831066 KENNEDY AMERICAN PAGEANT (AP ED) CENGAGE 15th 2013 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9780393318340 KENNEDY THIRTEEN DAYS (NEW FOREWORD BY SCHLESINGER) NORTON W.W. & COMPANY INC. 1999 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 511/512-AP US HISTORY 9780789189042 PERFECTION LEAR U.S. HISTORY PREPARING FOR AP EXAM (2015 EXAM)(#1287101) PERFECTION LEARNING 2015 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 521/522-AP PSYCHOLOGY 9781464113079 MYERS MYERS' PSYCHOLOGY FOR AP WORTH PUBLISHING CO. 2nd 2015 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 521/522-AP PSYCHOLOGY 9781438076058 WESELEY AP PSYCHOLOGY W/ CD-ROM BARRONS EDUCATIONAL SERIES INC 7th 2016 Required

SOCIAL SCIENCE SSC 522- AP US GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 9780205116140 WOLL AMERICAN GOVERNMENT: RDGS & CASES LONGMAN PUBLISHING 19th 2012 Required


